Swing
Cutaway, specifications and weight chart
See terms and definitions page for more information.
Media Air
Temperature °C (°F) 0° to 60° (32° to 140°)
Lubrication None required.  If used, must be compatible with seal materails.
Maximum speed mm/s (in/s) 500 (20)
Pressure range kgf/cm2 (psi) 2-7 (30-100)

®
Swing
How to Order
Cylinder
Model Bore Stroke Angle Rod end options
HSDA x - -
HSDA 25 25 mm (.984 inch) Maximum stroke 45° Blank
Swing cylinder (1 inch nominal bore) 2 inches 90° Male thread
40 40 mm (1.575 inch) 135° N
(1 1/2 inch nominal bore) 4 inches 180° Square (female thread)
Example:  HSDA25x2-N-90
Accessories
Flange
Flange Model Bore
-
3 25 25 mm (.984 inch)
(1 inch nominal bore)
40 40 mm (1.575 inch)
(1 1/2 inch nominal bore)
Example:  3-HSDA40
Rod nuts
Model Size
RN –
RN 8 25mm (.984 inch)
Rod nut 1 inch nominal diameter bore
12 40 mm (1.575 inch)
1 1/2 inch nominal bore
Example:  RN–8
See Sensor section at back of catalog for order information.